HB 2147-1 (LC 2350) 1/31/25 (DJ/wjc/ps)

Requested by Representative NOSSE

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2147

1 After line 3 of the printed bill, insert:

"SECTION 1. The Higher Education Coordinating Commission shall $\mathbf{2}$ establish and administer a grant program to award funding to ad-3 diction medicine fellowship programs that align with the comprehen-4 sive addiction, prevention, treatment and recovery plan established by $\mathbf{5}$ the Alcohol and Drug Policy Commission under ORS 430.223. In deter-6 mining which fellowship programs align with the comprehensive plan, 7 the Higher Education Coordinating Commission shall seek input from 8 the Oregon Health Authority and the Alcohol and Drug Policy Com-9 mission.". 10

In line 4, delete "1" and insert "2".

12 In line 6, delete "Oregon Health".

Delete lines 7 and 8 and insert "any fellowship program determined by the commission under section 1 of this 2025 Act to align with the comprehensive addition, prevention, treatment and recovery plan established by the Alcohol and Drug Policy Commission under ORS 430.223.".

In line 9, delete "2" and insert "3".

18